## CHAPTER XXVII.

February 23,1866 An act authorizing the President of the Town Council of the town of Winnebago City to execute certain conveyances; and to amend an act entitled "An act to incorporate the town of Winnebago City," approved February 19th, 1857.

> SECTION 1. Authorizes the President of the Town Council to execute conveyances of lots, &c.

1. When act to take effect.

## Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Powers of President.

Section 1. That the president of the town council of the town of Winnebago City, be and he is hereby authorized and empowered to execute, under his hand and the seal of said town, and deliver any and all conveyances of the various lots and blocks in the said town, which the said president and secretary of said town council might or could do under the provisions of section eleven of an act entitled "An act to incorporate the town of Winnebago City," approved February 19th, 1857.

This act shall take effect from and after its Sec. 2.

passage.

Approved February 23, 1866.